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TOWN OF WALLINGFORD, CONNECTICUT

TOWN COUNCH. MEETING
Robert F, Parisi Council Chambers

TUESDAY
JUNE 25, 2024
6:30 P.M.

ADDENDUM TO AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA:

Consider and approve Appropriation of funds in the amount of $75,987 from Retained

Farnings, Acct. #N/A and to Accounts per attached Memo, Acct # Various — Electric Div.

Consider and approve Appropriation of funds in the amount of $46,300 — Water Div.

$46,300
$ 150
$ 350
$ 350
$ 850
$ 850
$ 1,050
$30,800
$11,900

From: Retained Earnings

To: Maintenance of Misc. Water Source Plant
To: Pumping Labor & Expense

To: Maintenance of Pumping Equip.

To: Operation Labor and Expense

To: Maintenance of Water Treatment Equip.
To: Miscellaneous Expense

To: Administrative and General Salaries

To: Employee Pension & Benefits

Acct. # N/A

43100617
43100624
43100633
43100642
43100652
43100665
43100920
43100926

Consider and approve Appropriation of funds in the amount of 50,850 — Sewer Div.

$50,850

2,500
6,650
2,700
1,100
24,800
13,100

From: Retained Earnings

To: Attendant & Laboratory Expenses

To: Miscellaneous Expense

To: Maint. of the Collection System

To: Customer Records & Collection Expense
To: Administrative and General Salaries

To Employee Pension & Benefits

Wallingford Town Hall, 45 South Main Streef

Acct. # N/A

46100642
46100665
46100673
46100903
46100920
46100926




Wallingford, Connecticut 2
June 25, 2024

Town Council Meefing Addendum To Agenda
REGULAR ITEMS:

14, Update and Discussion regarding status of the Community Pool project — Councilor Testa

15. Discussion and Possible Action on the leasing of parking spaces in Simpson Court for the

use of outdoor dining — Councilor Carmody

In accordance with Title Il of the Americans with Disabilities Act- Individuals in need of auxiliary aids
for effective communication in programs and services of the Town of Wallingford are invited to make their
needs and preferences known to the ADA Compliance Coordinator at 203-294-2070 five days prior to meeting date,

Wallingford Town Hall, 45 South Main Street




